
Adopted: 11/16/21

MATANUSBU^-SUSITNA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 21-121

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING
THE BUDGETS OF THE CLAPP/MACK ROAD EXTENSION: WASILLA SPORTS CENTER
TO KNIK GOOSE BAY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND THE FELTON STREET
EXTENSION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the intent and rational of Resolution Serial

No. 21-121 are contained in Informational Memorandum No. 21-235;

WHEREAS, no expenditures can be made until the amended budgets

have been approved by the Assembly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough hereby

approves the following amended budget and the transfer of funds.

BUDGET

Previous

Budaet

Amended

Budaet

Project 35403, Fund 430

Clapp/Mack Road Extension: Wasilla
Sports Center to Knik Goose Bay Road

Clapp/Mack Rd Ext & WSC to KGB Rd
2012 Series ''D" Transportation Bond $3,540,173.00 $3,469,797.88

Clapp/Mack Rd Ext & WSC to KGB Rd -
Alaska State Legislative Grant
SB 160 (13-DC-632) $1,566,824.00 $1,337,199.12

TOTAL $5,106,997.00 $4,806,997.00

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 21-121

IM No. 21-235



r

r

r

Project No. 35401, Fund 430

Dogwood Ave/Felton Street
Extension

2012 Series "D" Transportation
Bond - Dogwood Ave/Felton St
Extension $1,385,297.54 $1,455,672.66

Felton Street Extension

Alaska State Legislative Grant SB
160 (13-DC-632) $191,181.25 $420,806.13

TOTAL $1,576,478.79 $1,876,478.79

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 16 day

of November, 2021.

EDNA DEVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

—R.. McKEpHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)-

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Boeve

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 21-121
IM No. 21-235


